506472317 01/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6519093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMSON REUTERS (LEGAL) INC.	07/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON REUTERS GLOBAL RESOURCES		
Street Address:	NEUHOFSTRASSE 1		
City:	BAAR		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	6340		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16869649

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148557164

Email: donna.dobson@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: NATHAN REES

Address Line 1: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
Address Line 2: 2200 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRCP.P0050US.D1C1/1117092	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN REES	
SIGNATURE:	/Nathan Rees/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TRCP.P0050US.D1C1 Thomson Reuters Legal Inc. assignment#page3.tif source=TRCP.P0050US.D1C1 Thomson Reuters Legal Inc. assignment#page4.tif source=TRCP.P0050US.D1C1 Thomson Reuters Legal Inc. assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 506472317 REEL: 055050 FRAME: 0261

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Minnesota having its principal place of business at 610 Opperman Drive, Eagan, Minnesota 55123 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Applications listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Thomson Reuters Global Resources, an unlimited company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Ireland having its principal place of business at Neuhofstrasse 1, Baar 6340, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuationin-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

[Signature page follows]

27277156.1

PATENT REEL: 055050 FRAME: 0262

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Assignor

Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc.

By:

Bartholomew DiVita

Assistant General Counsel, Intellectual Property

Date:

July 4,2016

27277156.1

2

PATENT REEL: 055050 FRAME: 0263

SCHEDULE A

Application/ Patent	Filing/ Registration	Inventor	Title	Ctry
Number	Date			
10/864,290 7,617,154	Jun 9, 2004 Nov 10, 2009	Melling, Thomas G. et al.	ENSURING THE ACCURATENESS AND CURRENTNESS OF	US
		INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE SUBMITTER OF AN ELECTRONIC INVOICE THROUGHOUT THE LIFE OF A MATTER		
11/415,361	May 1, 2006	Boone, Richard D. et al.	ENSURING THE ENTRY OF CERTAIN DATA IN A MATTER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM BY LEVERAGING ANOTHER PROCESS	US
11/847,258	Aug 29, 2007	Melling, Thomas G. et al.	ACCRUALS PROCESSING WITHIN AN ELECTRONIC INVOICING AND BUDGETING SYSTEM	US
13/348,289	Jan 11, 2012	Wencel, Ronald et al.	VENDOR/CLIENT INFORMATION SYSTEM ARCHITECTURE	US
13/632,760	Oct 1, 2012	Melling, Thomas G. et al.	ENSURING THE ACCURATENESS AND CURRENTNESS OF INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE SUBMITTER OF AN ELECTRONIC INVOICE THROUGHOUT THE LIFE OF A MATTER	US
14/195,648	Mar 3, 2014	Melling, Thomas G. et al.	ENSURING THE ACCURATENESS AND CURRENTNESS OF INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE SUBMITTER OF AN ELECTRONIC INVOICE THROUGHOUT THE LIFE OF A MATTER USING TENTATIVE ELECTRONIC INVOICE SUBMISSION	US

27277156.1

RECORDED: 01/27/2021

PATENT REEL: 055050 FRAME: 0264